series TV
page 1 / 5
www.stpigroup.com22, rue des Chaises
45 140 SAINT JEAN DE LA RUELLE - FRANCE Tél : +33 (0)2 38 70 45 00
Series TV
Sensitive ultraminiatureSensitive ultraminiatureSensitive ultraminiatureSensitive ultraminiatureSensitive ultraminiature
«TO 5 transistor size»«TO 5 transistor size»«TO 5 transistor size»«TO 5 transistor size»«TO 5 transistor size»
non latching relaysnon latching relaysnon latching relaysnon latching relaysnon latching relays

45 140 SAINT JEAN DE LA RUELLE - FRANCE Tél : +33 (0)2 38 70 45 00
** TV  *  5  P  *  *  ***
 Part numbering system
RELAY TYPE
OPTION
COIL CODE
HEADER TERMINAL STYLE
LOW LEVEL TEST
SPECIAL FEATURE
S :     with coil transient suppression device
5 , 6 ,...  ( see page 4 )
VERSION
RB : Blue ribbon
SS : with coil transient suppression device and
             polarity reversal protection (consult us)
without suffix: Gold plated leads, 38 mm[1.500] lenght
P : Leads, 4,75 mm [.187] lenght ( see page 5 )
R : Leads, 12,7 mm[.500] lenght
E : Spreader pad, leads, 4,75 mm[.187] lenght
E R : Spreader pad, leads, 9,4 mm[.370] lenght
N : Spacer pad, leads, 38 mm[1.500] lenght
N R : Spacer pad, leads, 12,7 mm[.500] lenght
N P : Spacer pad, leads, 4,75 mm[.187] lenght
S  : Systematically included in «Blue Ribbon» version
(Consult us)
without suffix: No suppressor network
PLATED TERMINAL
without suffix: Gold plated leads
B : Tin plated leads
series TV
page 4 / 5
www.stpigroup.com22, rue des Chaises
45 140 SAINT JEAN DE LA RUELLE - FRANCE Tél : +33 (0)2 38 70 45 00
 Connection diagram
Series TV
Coil transient
suppression device
 Coil characteristics
Series TV S Series TV  SS
Standard Coil transient suppression
device and polarity
reversal protection
(contact us)
+- +-
+- +-
Series TV . . E Series TV S . . E Series TV  SS . .
E
COIL Nominal  Maximum Coil resistance
Maximum
pull-in
Maximum
drop out
Minimum
drop out
CODE
coil
voltage
voltage
Ohms ±10%
at 20 °C
125°C 20 °C 125°C 20 °C - 65°C 20 °C
5 5 7,5 100 3,5 2,6 2,5 1,4 0,12 0,23
6 6 10 200 4,5 3,4 3,2 2,0 0,18 0,28
9 9 15 400 6,8 4,85 4,9 3,0 0,35 0,55
12 12 20 850 9,0 7,0 6,5 4,0 0,41 0,64
18 18 30 1 600 13,5 9,8 10,0 6,0 0,59 0,92
26 26,5 40 3 300 18,0 14,0 13,0 8,0 0,89 1,40
36 36 57 6 500 27,0 20,0 19,0 10,0 1,25 1,80
48 48 75 11 000 36,0 25,8 26,0 13,0 1,60 2,40
(unenergized coil)
Viewed from terminals side